Rains Family Media LLC - "Do Not Sell My Info" Policy

Effective Date: 01/01/2024

Thank you for choosing Rains Family Media LLC. This "Do Not Sell My Info" Policy is designed to provide you with information on how you can exercise your right to opt-out of the sale of your personal information under the California Consumer Privacy Act (CCPA) or any applicable data privacy laws.

1. Your Right to Opt-Out:

Under the CCPA and other applicable laws, California residents and individuals covered by similar data privacy laws have the right to opt-out of the sale of their personal information.

2. What We Collect:

We may collect personal information as described in our Privacy Policy. This information may be used for various purposes, including to provide and improve our services.

3. Do Not Sell My Info:

If you would like to opt-out of the sale of your personal information, please contact us at rainsfamilymedia@gmail.com with the subject line "Do Not Sell My Info" and include your full name, email address, and any other information that may be required to identify you in our records.

Alternatively, you can submit your request through our designated web page or toll-free number, if applicable.

4. Verification Process:

To help protect your privacy and security, we will take reasonable steps to verify your identity before processing your opt-out request. This may involve requesting additional information to confirm your identity.

5. Authorized Agents:

If you are an authorized agent making a request on behalf of a consumer, we may require additional documentation to verify your authority.

6. Response Time:

We will respond to your opt-out request within the timeframes required by law. Please note that certain information may be exempt from such requests under applicable data protection laws.

7. No Discrimination:

We will not discriminate against you for exercising your rights under this "Do Not Sell My Info" Policy.

8. Changes to Policy:

We reserve the right to update or modify this "Do Not Sell My Info" Policy at any time without prior notice. Your continued use of our website after any changes indicates your acceptance of the revised policy.

9. Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns about this "Do Not Sell My Info" Policy, please contact us.

Thank you for choosing Rains Family Media LLC.

Briston Rains

Owner

Rains Family Media LLC